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Project BlusBook:

Dear Slirs:

I have often to you about the knowledge of Flying Saucers. Ia

about the middls of Febua 1968 I unexpectatly caught a picture of a UFYO on my

picture. I am an amature astronomer and like to take pictures of stars which are

a1l time exposures. This one was taken at £/8.8 for about 2 minutes of some con=-

stallation which I do not remember, 1l would appreciate it if you could tell me

approximately what it is. My theory is that it could be a lightning picture but

1£ 44 is it's one of the most startling ever taken. To prove this ther are as ' §

forgot to mention earlier star trails on the negative. Thank You.

Trelosad are YMF four enlargements and Sincerely yours,

ona contack print.

-

Hamburg, lNew York
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14 DEG 968

This replies to your letter postmarked December 14, 1968, in
which you inclossd some photographic prints.

In order for us to evaluate a photograph, we must have the
criginal negative (or original Polaroid print). If you care to
22nd us the original negatives, we willl have them analyzed. The
?71lowing information will also be needed:

Type and maxe of camera
Type, focal langth, and make of lens
Brand and type of film,
Shutter speed used
Lens opening used; that is, "f" stop
> Fllter used, if any
4 Waa tripod or solild stand used
| Was "panning"” used

Exact direction camera wes pointed with relation to

true North, end its engle with respect to the ground

If all of the adbove information 1s not avallable, minimum
requirements are type of camera, and smallest and largest "{" stops
and shutter speed readings of the camera,

The prints you sent us are inclosed.

Sincerely,

JAMES H., AIKMAN

Me jor, USAF

Chief, Civil Branch
Community Relatlons Divislon
Office of Information
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Project BlusBook
Washington, D.C. ~ .r

Dear Major Ailman:

L]
. '

tha lettar which I sont you regarding thae plctures I took of an un-

known objact I am returning the information which you requested for the investigat-

jon of that object. As you also requested the negative which I am sending to you in

the good hopes that I will get it back undamaged from you. I would appreciate you

sending the negative back as soon as possible becauss I treasure the nagzativa very

highly.

The type and make: Kodak Vigilant

Typa, focal length, and make of lens: Kodak Anastigmat Lens 100mm,

Brand and type of film: Kodak 620

Shutter spesd used: Time. 2 minutes or more,

Lons opening usad: £/8.8

No filter was usad.

Tripod: Kalmar F - 88 .

No panning was usad,

Exact direction: This I am not very sure of but I recall whero
almost I took tha picture. Ifwas North East at aboub 120°
but I cannot tell you how high the objact was in the sky
bacause I nevar saw it mysslf.

Inclosa2d is ons negative and Thank you for your time.
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l. Description ot Work: (Include title of unscheduled tasks.) i FR OM s
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2. FTD W.0. No.
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Dear liajor Aikman:
On December 14, 1968 I sent you some photographs of something which 2

do not know. I received back a request of information that you wanted in regard

to this photograph. This I sent irmediately to your headquarters and 1 an still

waiting for a reply. I said in this letter that I would like my negative back

~3 soon as possible and I would appreciate this recuest most urgently as I need

it. It has been almost 3 months since T have sent it and I have been wondering

if something has happened to it, Please send it as soon as possible along with

your raports 1f any. Thank you for your time and trouble.
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- TDPT (UFO)/I..t.,Marano/sac/@* Mar €9 bt sl AR 1;59

' UFOkObsebvatiop, February 1963

Y

pmours, NI O7s

Seference your UFO photograph of Feb 1968 from Hamburg, New York
four negative has been submitted to our photographic devartment 3
for-analysis. iHowever, they have not returned it yetl w}th their
findings.. If you wish your negative returned inmmediately, please
contact us; and we will return it without the analysis. inﬁéither
case, your negative will be returned to you intact and undama;z2c.
“hank you for yocur cooperation. :

CiCR QUINTANILIA, Jr, Lt Col, USAF
Chief, Aerial Phenomena Rranch
Aerosvace Technoleogies Division
Production Directorate
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TDPT ( UFO )

t: UFO observation, February 1¢68

In December 1568 I sent you a photograph of a UFO which you were
to have evaluvated., I am now requesting that ny origional negative

and possibly the results of the analysis be returned to me ags I have need
o them immediately. Thank you very much for your help in this matter.,

Sincerel:
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1. PURPOSE: This report is in reply to Work Order 69-LlL submitted by Lieutenant Colonel
Quintanilla, TODPT(UFO0), requesting photo analysis be accomplished on a photograph of an
"unidentified {lying chect" to determine what the object may be. The photograph was taken
in Hamburg, New York in February 19468,

2. ANALYSIS: Examination of the referenced photography revealed that the "unidentified
flying object", referred to by the photographer as "lightning", is probably a result of a
multiple exposure of a flashing light source. The erratic pattern displayed is probably
caus2d by camera motion/vibration.

PHOTO ANALYSIS BY: APPROVED BY:
/ e LR

@/VMM /[Ji:../"/ﬂ;#ti-‘ /‘ /L/{:L"LL*\-.- k.
JAMES R, SCHUIT WILLIAM L. TURNER gt
Intell;gence Reszarch Specialist Chief, Photo Analysis Branch

Lﬂ“Z/r AN - . / /</ Sy SR

"-"'///I.-)’f 4% Ot ::.iﬁ_'_ ".::L'ZS-/' /"’// p:"t-—“'( / /,ftil_bi ¢ --—-\
THOMAS E. DAVIS / A_ WILBER PRICE, JR,
Intelligence Research Specialist Chief, Photo Exploitation Division

/J’
_ﬁgf;ié<2225;;:
C. E. CHAPIN
Photographic

!

oo & ! 1 o
. PHOTO ANALYSIS REPORT il 6900 H PAGE LE " OF L0 PAGES |
| ' L - 29 October 1959
DATE OF REPORT.’ |
| | . | . i et A S
SUBJECT UNIDENTIFIED FLYING OBJECT
LOCATION Hambu g, New York DATE February ]_Q()FS
F’F“:VTCDCEFUQFH-PY
PR s e S QUALITY Poor
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TDPT {UFO)

UFO Cbservation of February 1963

Hamburg, lMew

Refarence your letter of 13 October 1969. Bnclosed is the
negative to your UFO signting of February 1668. Photographic
analysis of your negative revealed the following:

'Examination of the referenced photography
revealed that the 'unidentified flying object’,
referred to by the photographer as 'lightning',
is probably a result of a multiple exposure of
a TlaBhing lignt source. The erratic pattern
displayed is probably caused by camera motion/

vibration."’
~HaCTOR QUINTANILIA, Jr, Lt Colonel, USAF 1 Atch
,Chlel, Aerlal Phenomena Office llegative

Aerospace Technologies Division
Production Directorate

L.
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